

**SC no.349/2020**  
**State Vs.Pankaj Pooniya and others**  
**FIR no.09/2020**  
**PS :Tilak Nagar**  
**u/s. 392/394/397/411/34 IPC & 25/27 A.Act**

02.09.2021

**File taken up pursuant to the computer generated circular/duty roaster dated 23.07.2021 of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, West, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.**

Present : Sh. Alok Saxena, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
All accused are absent.  
Sh. Ravi Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Kapil @ Monu.

Let production warrant be issued against the accused persons who are not produced from JC and issue NBWs against the accused persons who are on bail with notice to their sureties.

It is pointed out that bail application of accused Kapil @ Monu is pending.

Let the above mentioned bail application be put up for hearing on 08.09.2021 and case be put up for production of accused persons and report of NBWs on 11.10.2021.

**(POORAN CHAND)**  
**ASJ-02/West/Delhi**  
**02.09.2021**