

SC no. 349/2020
State Vs. Pankaj Poonia & ors
FIR no.09/2020
PS : Tilak Nagar

07.10.2022

Present : Sh. Kundan Kohli, Ld. Substitute Addl.. PP for State.

Accused Sachin and Kapil are present on bail.

Accused Priyanshu Gautam is absent.

Remaining accused persons produced from JC..???

Ms Kavita Jha, Ld. proxy counsel for accused Priyanshu
and Sachin.

IO SI Anshu in person.

An exemption application has been moved on behalf of accused
Priyanshu Gautam on the ground of ill-health of his mother.

For the reasons mentioned in the application, same is allowed
with direction to accused to appear in person on next date of hearing.

Adjournment sought by Ld. proxy counsel for accused to
address arguments on the point of charge on the ground that main counsel is
not available today.

Heard. Allowed for today only.

It is made clear that no further adjournment would be granted to
accused persons on next date of hearing.

All accused persons are directed to appear in person on next date
of hearing.

Put up for arguments on point of charge on **18.11.2022.**

(AMBIKA SINGH)
ASJ-02/West/Delhi
07.10.2022