

SC NO. 349/2020
STATE Vs. Pankaj Punia
FIR NO. 09 /2020
PS (Tilak Nagar)

18.11.2022

Present : Sh. Alok Saxena, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All the accused persons are present on bail alongwith Ld
Counsel.
Arguments heard on the point of charge.
Put up for order on charge at 02:00PM today.

(AMBIKA SINGH)

ASJ-02/ THC/West/Delhi

18.11.2022

At 02:00PM

Present : Sh. Alok Saxena, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All the accused persons are present on bail alongwith Ld
Counsel.

Vide separate order of the even date, order on charge has
been made.

Prima facie, offences u/s 392/394/397/411 IPC and
25/27 Arms Act has been made out against all the accused persons.
Accordingly, charge u/s 392/394/34 IPC is framed against the
accused persons namely Pankaj Poonia, Keshav @ Gaurav,
Kapil @ Monu and Kunal @ Kune. Further, charge u/s 397/411
IPC and 25/27 Arms Act is framed against the accused Pankaj
Poonia. Further, charge u/s 397 IPC and 25/27 Arms Act is
framed against the accused Keshav @ Gaurav, Kapil @ Monu

and Kunal @ Kune. Further, charge u/s 411 IPC is framed against the accused Sachin Dangi and Priyanshu Gautam @ Peethu to which they pleaded not guilty and claimed trial.

Put up now for PE on **03.02.2023**. Let witnesses be summoned for the date fixed.

(AMBIKA SINGH)
ASJ-02 West THC Delhi
18.11.2022