

SC NO. 349/2020
STATE Vs. Pankaj Punia
FIR NO. 09 /2020
PS (Tilak Nagar)

03.02.2023

Present : Sh. Ajay Kumar Mishra, Ld. PP for the State.
All the accused are present on bail except the
accused Sachin Dangi.
Sh. R.D. Dubey, Ld. Counsel for accused Priyanshu
Gautam and Sachin Dangi.
Sh. Manoj Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused Gaurav
Sharma @ Keshav.
Sh. Pankaj Jakhmola, Ld. Counsel for accused
Kunal @ Kunni.

Ld. Counsel for the accused submits that evidence
can be recorded in the absence of the accused as accused Sachin
Dangi would not dispute his identity.

Exemption application moved on behalf of accused
Sachin Dangi. The same is allowed for today.

PW-1 DO/SI Ami Lal is present, examined, cross-
examined and discharged.

Put up for PE on **20.04.2023. Let remaining
unexamined witnesses alongwith case property, if any be
summoned for the date fixed.**

(AMBIKA SINGH)
ASJ-02 West THC Delhi
03.02.2023