

**SC NO. 349/2020**  
**FIR NO. 09/2020**  
**PS TILAK NAGAR**  
**STATE VS. PANKAJ PUNIA AND ORS.**  
**U/s 392/394/397/411/34 IPC**

10.08.2023

**Present :** Ms. Parul Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the state.  
**Ld. Counsel for the accused persons except Pankaj.**  
Ms. Neha Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused Pankaj.  
**Accused Keshav, Kapil, Sachin, Pankaj Punia, Kunal Rajput present in person.**

At request, matter stands adjourned for today.

Put up now on **17.11.2023** for PE. Let other remaining material witnesses be summoned for the next date of hearing. MHC(M) with case property if any be also summoned.

**(AMBIKA SINGH)**  
**ASJ-02/ THC/West/Delhi**  
**10.08.2023**