

CNR No. DLWT01-004956-2020

SC No. 349/2020

FIR No.09/2020

PS Tilak Nagar

State Vs. Pankaj Pooniya & Ors.

Under 392/394/397/411 IPC

23.02.24

Present : Ms. Parul Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Harish Taslim, Ld. Counsel for accused Pankaj Pooniya.
Accused Pankaj, Kunal, Keshav and Kapil present on bail
Accused Priyanshu produced from JC on bail in the present case.

Matter is listed today for PE.

Witness/Ct. Rahul is present, examined as PW-2 and further examination is deferred for want of case property as the same is in FSL.

Perusal of the case file shows FSL report has not been filed in the present case because of which the statement that prosecution evidence of witness present could not be completed.

Let a priority letter be issued by the DCP concern to FSL Director to expedite the FSL results and if not he is to file the reasons for not filing the FSL result and mention the exact date and time by which the FSL result would be ready.

No other PW present for examination.

Re-notify the present matter now on **17.05.24** for PE. Let other material witnesses be summoned for the next date of hearing. MHC(M) with case property if any be also summoned.

(AMBIKA SINGH)
ASJ-02/ THC/West/Delhi
23.02.24