

CNR No. DLWT01-005076-2022

Cr. Rev. No. 135/2022

Surjeet Singh vs. State & Anr.

Under 397/399 Cr.P.C

17.05.24

Present : Ld. Counsel for the appellant.
Sh. Abhinash K. Mishra, Ld. Counsel for the respondent
through VC with respondent in person.

Ld. Counsels states that they wishes to address re-arguments on the present revision petition.

Heard. Record perused.

At request, put up the matter now for arguments on

05.07.24.

(AMBIKA SINGH)
ASJ-02/ THC/West/Delhi
17.05.24