

CNR No.DLWT01-004956-2020

SC No.349/2020

FIR No.09/2020

State Vs. Pankaj Pooniya & Ors.

PS Tilak Nagar

u/s 392/394/397/411/34 IPC and 25/27 Arms Act

03.03.2025

Present : Ms. Parul Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

All the accused persons present on bail except

Gaurav @ Keshav as he is produced from JC.

Ld. Counsel for the accused persons.

Sh. Ashish Jain, Ld. Counsel for the accused Gaurav.

Matter is listed today for PE.

Summons sent to the witnesses received back served however, no PW is present for examination.

In view thereof, issue BWs against the witness Lakshay, Gopi Mendiratta, HC Jurjeet and Ct. Rahul in the sum of Rs.5,000/- with one surety in the like amount returnable for **NDOH**.

In these circumstances, matter stands adjourned for today.

Re-list the matter now for PE on 02.07.2025. Let material witnesses be summoned for NDOH along with MHC(M) with case property, if any.

(AMBIKA SINGH)
ASJ-02/ THC/West/Delhi
03.03.2025