

CNR No.DLW01-004956-2020

SC No. 349/2020

State Vs. Pankaj Punia & Ors.

FIR No.09/2020

PS Tilak Nagar

U/s 392/394/397/411/34 IPC

25.05.2026

Present : Ms. Suchitra Singh Chauhan, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Sh. Naval Kishore, Ld. Counsel for accused Pankaj Punia. (Fresh V/n filed. The same is taken on record).

Ms.Kavita Jha, Ld. Counsel for accused Sachin and Priyanshu.

All accused persons present on bail except accused Sachin. However, an application seeking exemption from personal appearance has been moved on his behalf. In view of the averments made in the application, the same stands disposed of as ***allowed*** for today only with directions to the accused to remain present before this court on NDOH.

Ld. Counsel for accused Pankaj Punia seeks an adjournment for today owing a sudden bereavement in his family.

Otherwise, this matter is fixed for PE.

PW Gopi Mehndiratta not present despite service.

Issue summons afresh through DCP concerned for NDOH.

Upon service of summons Sh. Lakshay, Ct. Rahul & SI Anshu are present. However, they are discharged unexamined for today due to aforementioned reason. ***They be summoned afresh for NDOH.***

At request, put up the matter now for purpose fixed on ***10.09.2026***. Witnesses be summoned as per L.O.W a/w MHC(M) concerned with case property, if any for NDOH.

(VINEET KUMAR)
ASJ-02/ WEST/ THC/DELHI
25.05.2026